Datum
21.04.2002
21.04.2002
21.04.2002
20.04.2002
20.04.2002
06.04.2002
06.04.2002
23.03.2002

Datum
01.07.2001

Datum
10.06.2000
04.06.2000
04.06.2000
01.06.2000
31.05.2000
28.05.2000
28.05.2000
28.05.2000
28.05.2000
28.05.2000
27.05.2000
27.05.2000
21.05.2000
21.05.2000
21.05.2000
13.05.2000
13.05.2000
13.05.2000
11.05.2000
29.04.2000
29.04.2000
29.04.2000
29.04.2000
29.04.2000
28.04.2000
23.04.2000
23.04.2000
23.04.2000
22.04.2000
20.04.2000
20.04.2000
20.04.2000
16.04.2000
16.04.2000
15.04.2000

15.04.2000
15.04.2000

09.04.2000
08.04.2000
08.04.2000
08.04.2000
02.04.2000
02.04.2000
26.03.2000
25.03.2000

Datum
17.11.1999

Jakovlev, Vladimir

Rennort
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Halle
Halle
Dresden
Dresden
Leipzig

Rennort
Krefeld

Rennort
Dresden
Halle
Halle
Magdeburg
Baden-Baden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Leipzig
Leipzig
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Magdeburg
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dortmund
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Magdeburg
Halle
Halle
Halle
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Leipzig
Leipzig
Leipzig
Hannover
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Diisseldorf
Magdeburg

Rennort
Dresden

7
6
1
6
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Rennen Platz

3

2002
Pferd
Naranjo
Showgirl
Austernfischer
San Benito
Goldgléckchen
Naranjo
San Benito
Konia

2001
Pferd
Vinum

2000

Pferd
Read Girl
Angel Arrogance
King of Torgau
Manat
Edzhan
Sharkhan
Clarissa
Austernfischer
Read Girl
Schmucke
Shico
Valda
Kerano
Supremely Devious
Komkurs
Austernfischer
Sorento
Read Girl
Shico
Theokratus
Austernfischer
Lotos Pride
Read Girl
Valda
Edzhan
Sharkhan
Welham
Dream of Paris
Budo-Kude (H)
Sock's Son
Sorento
Theokratus
Tutano

Knock me (agbr.,agh.)

Austernfischer
Read Girl
Fifire
Andenprinz
Sock's Son
Theokratus
Welham
Nihwak
Fifire
Valda
Andenprinz

1999
Pferd
Queen of Roses

(8.91 %)

Gewinn

850

200

Gewinn

Gewinn

400
800

400

5000

300
800

1400

3400

1400
1000

800

800

500
800
300

500
3500

500

Gewinn
700

Trainer
Pietsch, P.
Busch, R.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Schoéps, W.

Trainer
Giedt, W.

Trainer
Pietsch, P.
Broda, G.

Lubenow, H.

Giedt, W.
Giedt, W.
Schitz, W.
Scholze, G.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Schmidt, R.
Giedt, W.
Giedt, W.
Storp, R.
Giedt, W.
Storp, R.
Pietsch, P.
Giedt, W.
Pietsch, P.
Giedt, W.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Giedt, W.
Giedt, W.
Schitz, W.
Pietsch, P.
Storp, R.
Klein, Maria
Pietsch, P.
Giedt, W.
Pietsch, P.
Kulbe, F.
Rolke, M.
Pietsch, P.

Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.

Broda, G.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Giedt, W.
Broda, G.

Trainer

Schwinn, M.

Rennart
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

Rennart
Flach

Rennart
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

Flach
Flach

Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

Rennart
Flach

Jahr
Ritte Siege
8

PN Wb Ooo N

Jahr
Ritte Siege
1

Jahr
Ritte Siege
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37 3
36
35
34
33
32
31
30 2
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
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Jahr
Ritte Siege
74

Gesamt
Ritte Sieg
307
306
305
304
303
302
301
300

Gesamt
Ritte Sieg
299

Gesamt
Ritte Sieg
298
297
296
295
294
293
292
291
290 26
289
288
287
286
285
284
283 25
282
281
280
279
278
277
276
275
274
273
272
271
270
269
268
267
266
265
264

263
262 24

261
260
259
258
257
256
255
254

Gesamt
Ritte Sieg
253



17.11.1999
07.11.1999
07.11.1999
07.11.1999
07.11.1999
06.11.1999
26.09.1999
26.09.1999
26.09.1999
25.09.1999
11.09.1999
11.09.1999
11.09.1999
05.09.1999
05.09.1999
29.08.1999
28.08.1999
28.08.1999
28.08.1999
28.08.1999
14.08.1999
07.08.1999
17.07.1999
17.07.1999
15.07.1999
15.07.1999
11.07.1999
11.07.1999
10.07.1999
10.07.1999
10.07.1999
07.07.1999
03.07.1999
19.06.1999
19.06.1999
19.06.1999
19.06.1999
13.06.1999
13.06.1999
13.06.1999
12.06.1999
12.06.1999

06.06.1999
06.06.1999

06.06.1999
05.06.1999
05.06.1999
30.05.1999
30.05.1999
30.05.1999
30.05.1999
24.05.1999
16.05.1999
15.05.1999
15.05.1999
15.05.1999
15.05.1999
13.05.1999
13.05.1999
12.05.1999
12.05.1999
12.05.1999
12.05.1999
25.04.1999
25.04.1999
24.04.1999
11.04.1999
11.04.1999
11.04.1999
11.04.1999
11.04.1999

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Leipzig

Hannover
Hannover
Hannover

Halle
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden

Dresden
Magdeburg
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Saarbriicken
Dresden

Halle

Halle

Bad Harzburg

Bad Harzburg
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Magdeburg
Hamburg
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Halle
Halle

Halle
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Minchen
Koéln
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Magdeburg
Magdeburg
Leipzig
Leipzig
Leipzig
Leipzig
Halle

Halle
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
Dresden
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Urayasu
Porcellino
Welham
Caballero Dancer
Austernfischer
Ratibor

Aviata

Central Park
Cherie Lehn
Caballero Dancer
Atac

Caballero Dancer
Riknic Basket
Austernfischer
Read Girl
Carabas
Caballero Dancer
Kaiserrose
Cherie Lehn
Lotos Pride
Kashipur

Cherie Lehn
Zimonia

Script's Gold
Little Shamrock
Daily Enterprise
Cherie Lehn

Fiori

Loleen

Bibola
Arbrisseau
Cherie Bold
Fifire

Phyton

Fiori

Bibola
Roymillon

Fifire
Theokratus
Austernfischer
Caballero Dancer
Arbrisseau (rtl.)

Loleen
Austernfischer

Theokratus
The Green
Fiori

Cherie Lehn
Don Ohio
Arbrisseau
The Green
Central Park
Central Park
Don Ohio
Fiori

The Green
Damarina
Karanos

Daily Enterprise
Cherie Lehn
Dynamite Boy
Kaiserwind
Austernfischer
Shoron
Damarina
The Green
Alexandrow
Seewind

Don Ohio
Saami
Damarina

1000
1500

2100

800
2200

600
2200
4300

1000

1500

4000

20000

400
1300

5000

1000

1200

800
5000
2400

2000
1000

800
1100

2000
1000
700

Sowa, M.
Hellier, B.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Rosport, H.P.
Rodax, G.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Mayer, M.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Mayer, M.
Sowa, M.
Muller, Joachim
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Wernet, W.
Sowa, M.
Glodde, A.
Glodde, A.
Heidenreich, J.
Heidenreich, J.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.

Bauermeister, W.

Pietsch, P.

Bauermeister, W.

Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Glodde, A.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.

Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.

Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.

Koch, J.
Heidenreich, J.
Sowa, M.
Muller, Joachim
Muller, Joachim
Pietsch, P.
Muller, Joachim
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Broda, G.
Hirschberger, P.
Sowa, M.
BreuB3, F.
Sowa, M.

Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

Flach
Flach

Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32

31
30

29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

W b~ 01O N 0O

252
251
250
249
248
247
246
245
244
243
242
241
240
239
238
237
236
235
234
233
232
231
230
229
228
227
226
225
224
223
222
221
220
219
218
217
216
215
214
213
212
211

210
209

208
207
206
205
204
203
202
201
200
199
198
197
196
195
194
193
192
191
190
189
188
187
186
185
184
183
182

23

22

21

20



11.04.1999
11.04.1999

Datum
12.10.1997
12.10.1997
12.10.1997
12.10.1997
12.10.1997
12.10.1997
11.10.1997
11.10.1997
11.10.1997
11.10.1997
11.10.1997
11.10.1997
04.10.1997
03.10.1997
28.09.1997
28.09.1997
28.09.1997
28.09.1997
27.09.1997
20.09.1997
20.09.1997
13.09.1997

13.09.1997
12.09.1997

12.09.1997
12.09.1997
07.09.1997
07.09.1997
07.09.1997
03.09.1997
02.09.1997
02.09.1997
02.09.1997
02.09.1997
30.08.1997
30.08.1997
30.08.1997
22.08.1997
22.08.1997
22.08.1997
22.08.1997
16.08.1997
16.08.1997
16.08.1997
16.08.1997
16.08.1997
08.08.1997
03.08.1997
03.08.1997
03.08.1997
03.08.1997
03.08.1997
03.08.1997
02.08.1997
02.08.1997
01.08.1997
01.08.1997
01.08.1997
01.08.1997
27.07.1997
27.07.1997
26.07.1997
26.07.1997
26.07.1997
26.07.1997
19.07.1997

Rennort

Dresden
Dresden

Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Halle
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Koéln
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Halle

Halle

Halle

Halle

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Magdeburg
Minchen

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen
Hannover
Hannover

Halle

Halle

Halle

Halle

Bad Doberan

Bad Doberan

Bad Doberan

Bad Doberan

Bad Doberan

Bad Doberan
Dresden

9
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Tirana's Joy
The Green

1997

Pferd Gewinn
Taff Vale 2000
Ellore
Whata Goer
Tamani 1100
Kennedy 1000
La Gentille
Frydlant
King's Star
Lady Turada
Pinella 3500
Labella Victoria
Belle du Soleil 300
Thacherey 8100
Central Park 30000
Alaskasturm
Belle du Soleil 1100
Galliano 1400
Kennedy 1000
Fifire 14500
Westridge Fox
Pinella
Central Park 1500
Shylok 6000
Tamani 2000
Grasette 900
Galliano 3500
Klingsor
Miss Ronja 400
Kennedy
Fifire
Five Points
Ellore
Grasette
Tamani
Central Park 2400
Nidaaki
A Pekingman
Mascandi
Galliano 3000
Pinella 5000
Caragiale
Alaskasturm
Leafgold 1200
Daughter
Miss Ronja
Ejeer 600
El Morton
Spirit Star
Alemanne
Fifire 2500
Nihwak
Tamani 5000
Daughter
Night Runner
Jester Society
Five Points 5000
Pinella 500
Manitou 6000
Floroce
Caragiale
Carabas
Grasette 900
Central Park 30000
Miss Ronja
Tamani 4200
Adriatica

BreuR3, F.
Sowa, M.

Trainer
Rolke, M.
Sowa, M.
Koll, H.J.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Possberg, F.
Schitz, W.
Breul3, F.
Schitz, W.
Sowa, M.
Stech, U.
Storp, R.
BreuR3, F.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Storp, R.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Scheffer, Heinz
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.

Possberg, F.
Sowa, M.

Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Leistner, E.M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Domschke, B.
Hartmann, Jirgen
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Page, K.D.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Hack, H.
Pietsch, P.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Koll, H.J.
Leistner, E.M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Kamin, S.

Flach 2
Flach 1
Jahr

Rennart Ritte Siege
Flach 170

Flach 169

Flach 168

Flach 167

Flach 166

Flach 165

Flach 164

Flach 163

Flach 162

Flach 161 19
Flach 160

Flach 159

Flach 158 18
Flach 157 17
Flach 156

Flach 155

Flach 154

Flach 153

Flach 152

Flach 151

Flach 150

Flach 149

Flach 148 16
Flach 147

Flach 146

Flach 145 15
Flach 144

Flach 143

Flach 142

Flach 141

Flach 140

Flach 139

Flach 138

Flach 137

Flach 136

Flach 135

Flach 134

Flach 133

Flach 132 14
Flach 131 13
Flach 130

Flach 129

Flach 128

Flach 127

Flach 126

Flach 125

Flach 124

Flach 123

Flach 122

Flach 121

Flach 120

Flach 119 12
Flach 118

Flach 117

Flach 116

Flach 115 11
Flach 114

Flach 113 10
Flach 112

Flach 111

Flach 110

Flach 109

Flach 108 9
Flach 107

Flach 106 8
Flach 105

181
180

Gesamt
Ritte Sieg

179
178
177
176
175
174
173
172
171
170
169
168
167
166
165
164
163
162
161
160
159
158

157
156

155
154
153
152
151
150
149
148
147
146
145
144
143
142
141
140
139
138
137
136
135
134
133
132
131
130
129
128
127
126
125
124
123
122
121
120
119
118
117
116
115
114

19

18
17

16

15

14
13

12

11

10



19.07.1997
19.07.1997
19.07.1997
19.07.1997
19.07.1997
13.07.1997
13.07.1997
13.07.1997
13.07.1997
11.07.1997
11.07.1997
11.07.1997

11.07.1997
11.07.1997

05.07.1997
05.07.1997
04.07.1997
04.07.1997
04.07.1997
04.07.1997
03.07.1997
03.07.1997
03.07.1997
03.07.1997
03.07.1997
02.07.1997
02.07.1997
02.07.1997
27.06.1997
27.06.1997
27.06.1997
27.06.1997
27.06.1997
22.06.1997
22.06.1997
21.06.1997
21.06.1997
15.06.1997
15.06.1997
15.06.1997
14.06.1997
14.06.1997
08.06.1997
08.06.1997
08.06.1997
31.05.1997
31.05.1997
31.05.1997
31.05.1997
30.05.1997
30.05.1997
30.05.1997
24.05.1997
24.05.1997
24.05.1997
19.05.1997
18.05.1997
17.05.1997
17.05.1997
11.05.1997
11.05.1997
11.05.1997
11.05.1997
10.05.1997
07.05.1997
07.05.1997
07.05.1997
07.05.1997

04.05.1997
04.05.1997

03.05.1997

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Halle

Halle

Halle

Halle

Halle

Hamburg

Hamburg

Hamburg

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen

Minchen
Magdeburg
Magdeburg
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Halle

Halle

Halle

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig

Leipzig
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Baden-Baden
Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Hannover
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Halle

Halle

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden

Dresden
Berlin-Hoppegarten
Halle

Halle

Halle

Halle

Berlin-Hoppegarten
Berlin-Hoppegarten

Magdeburg
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Jever
Nihwak
Nathan
Existencia
King of Baba
Central Park
Five Points
Hoomer
Jester Society
Ice Fire
Nihwak
Caragiale
Don Ohio
Miss Ronja
Perfect Star
Fifire

Jever

La Jara
Grasette
Tamani
Genipi

Synar

Jester Society
Ora

Nidaaki
Taggs Ballad
Galliano
Newcomt (agh.)
Gradura

La Jara
Tamani

Five Points
Mc Rex
Patrizio
Taggs Ballad
Never Alone
Jever

Fifire
Grasette
Galliano
Westfalen Dame
Miss Ronja
Sebonar
Ulbin

Jever
Alaskasturm
King of Fire
Ice Fire
Gradura
Sachsenking
La Jara
Grasette
Kennedy
Caragiale
Miss Ronja
Fifire
Westfalenstirmer
Aki
Alaskasturm
Thacherey
Five Points
Ice Fire
Gradura
Barilla

Jever
Fairwind
Princessin Heike
Arizona Nice

Mc Rex
Irish Rex

Genipi

4300

2000

3600
2400

1200

500

48000

4200

400

500
800

5500
30000
500

3200

1200

600

1200

1400

300

2000

5000

Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Muller, Joachim
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Possberg, F.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.

Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.

Meinecke, J.I.
Pietsch, P.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Sowa, M.
Domschke, B.
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